
4/12/82 

Memorandum 82-54 

Subject: Schedule for Future Meetings 

The staff suggests the following schedule for future meetings. 

NEXT MEETING 

May 1982 

May 13 (Thursday) - 7 :00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. 
May 14 (Friday) - 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
May 15 (Saturday) - 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon 

PREVIOUSLY SCHEDULED 

June 1982 

Jul}': 

June 11 (Friday) - 10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
June 12 (Saturday) - 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

1982 

July 22 (Thursday) - 7:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. 
July 23 (Friday) - 9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
July 24 (Saturday) - 9:00 a.m. - 12:00 noon 

Consideration should be given to changing the 
place of this meeting to Los Angeles and to 
making the meeting a two-day meeting to be 
held on July 22 and 23 

NOT YET SCHEDULED 

August 1982 

No meeting 

September 1982 

September 9 (Thursday) - 7:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. 
September 10 (Friday) 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

The State Bar Convention will be held in Sacramento 
during September 10-15 

October 1982 

No meeting 

November 1982 

November 4 (Thursday) - 7:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. 
November 5 (Friday) - 9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

During November and December the staff will revise, 
edit, and print the recommendations to the 1983 
legislative session 

December 1982 

No meeting 

Respectfully submitted, 

John H. DeMoully 
Executive Secretary 

Los Angeles 

San Francisco 

San Francisco 

Sacramento 

Los Angeles 


